### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5185147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOODGUARD, LLC	09/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODGUARD PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	4412 THE STRAND
City:	MANHATTAN BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788866

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-2234

Email:docketing@tarolli.comCorrespondent Name:DANIEL L. HOPPER

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WDG-027636 US PRO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL L. HOPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Hopper/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=7788866 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=7788866 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505138383 REEL: 047144 FRAME: 0494

# Assignment of Patent

Woodguard, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 7788866, dated September 7, 2010, titled Method and Apparatus for Protecting Substrate, (the "Patent"). Woodguard Partners, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, effective on the date of its signature below, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in and to the invention and Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

### **ASSIGNOR**

Woodguard, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
By Don Kan
Name: Don Kain
Title: Manager of Woodguard Partners, LLC, in its capacity as member of Assignor
Address: 32910 Saginaw Road East, Cottage Grove, Oregon
Dated: 7-2/-18, 2018

### **ACCEPTANCE**

Assignee hereby accepts the Patent.

### **ASSIGNEE**

Woodguard Partners, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

By: Don Kain

Title: Manager of Assignee

Address: 4412 The Strand, Manhattan Beach, CA. 90266

Dated: 9-2/-/8, 2018

## NOTARY PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles
on 09-21-2018 before me, Raegan Ashley Willis Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared \( \bigcup \) \( \kappa \) \( \kappa \) \( \kappa \) \( \kappa \) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature: (seal)  PAEGAN ASHLEY WILLIS Notary Notific - California Los Ampries County Commission # 2190034 My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2021